Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Gasket, Inc.		07/31/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prestolite Wire Corporation
Street Address:	200 Galleria Officentre
Internal Address:	Suite 212
City:	Southfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48034
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0922281	ACCEL
Registration Number:	0924091	BFL
Registration Number:	2218663	CALMAP
Registration Number:	1513340	COMP 9000
Registration Number:	1517021	COMP 9000
Registration Number:	1645921	COMP FILTER
Registration Number:	1645922	COMP FILTER
Registration Number:	1555684	СОМР РИМР
Registration Number:	1555683	СОМР РИМР
Registration Number:	2514329	HAYS
Registration Number:	1281295	HYFIRE
Registration Number:	1443988	HYFIRE
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0775

900089736

Registration Number:	0904683	LLAKEWOOD INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	1620861	M
Registration Number:	0533982	М
Registration Number:	1244189	MALLORY IGNITION
Registration Number:	1354807	MR. GASKET CO. G
Serial Number:	78683648	MALLORY MARINE PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	1480470	PRO SIDEWINDER
Registration Number:	1441045	PRO WIRE
Registration Number:	1278689	PROMASTER
Registration Number:	1442764	PROMASTER
Registration Number:	3097621	RODWARE
Registration Number:	1448168	SPRINT
Registration Number:	1441046	SPRINT WIRE
Registration Number:	1436237	SPRINTMAG
Registration Number:	1436239	SPRINTMAG
Registration Number:	1458008	SUPER-MAG
Registration Number:	2911870	SUPER-TRUCK
Registration Number:	1131664	THE PERFORMANCE PEOPLE
Registration Number:	1376500	THE PERFORMANCE PEOPLE
Registration Number:	0917573	TRACTIONACTION!
Registration Number:	2439848	ULTRA-SEAL
Registration Number:	1068426	UNILITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)594-0610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-564-0600

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Fishman

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65349-1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Fishman
Signature:	/Michael D. Fishman/

Date:	10/19/2007
Total Attachments: 9	
source=Mr. Gasket to Prestolite Assignmen	t#page1.tif
source=Mr. Gasket to Prestolite Assignmen	t#page2.tif
source=Mr. Gasket to Prestolite Assignmen	t#page3.tif
source=Mr. Gasket to Prestolite Assignmen	t#page4.tif
source=Mr. Gasket to Prestolite Assignmen	t#page5.tif
source=Mr. Gasket to Prestolite Assignmen	t#page6.tif
source=Mr. Gasket to Prestolite Assignmen	t#page7.tif
source=Mr. Gasket to Prestolite Assignmen	t#page8.tif
source=Mr. Gasket to Prestolite Assignmen	t#page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment"), dated as of July 31, 2007, is executed and delivered by and between Mr. Gasket, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal office located at 10601 Memphis Avenue #12, Cleveland, Ohio 44144 (the "Assignor"), and Prestolite Wire Corporation a Delaware corporation with its principal office located at 200 Galleria Officentre, Suite 212, Southfield, Michigan 48034 (the "Assignee").

FOR THE CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer, assign, and set over to the Assignee and the Assignee does hereby accept any and all right, title and interest of the Assignor with respect to the trademarks described in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks"), all applications filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate registering foreign agencies and registrations issued with respect to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement.

The Assignor hereby (1) authorizes the Assignee to record this Assignment and any other documents that may be necessary to effectuate and provide notice of this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate foreign registering agencies; and (2) agrees to execute any and all documents necessary to transfer ownership, title and registration of the Marks to Assignee and to update, as reasonably necessary, the chain of title for such Marks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate registering foreign agencies to properly and fully transfer all right, title and interest therein to Assignee, free and clear of all liens, security interests and other encumbrances.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

> **ASSIGNOR:** MR. GASKET, INC.

Title:

ASSIGNEE:

PRESTOLITE WIRE CORPORATION

By Name: Timbru & Durtu
Title: Tressure

TRADEMARK

On this the 31st day of July, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Robert F. Tobey, who acknowledged himself to be the Chairman of Mr. Gasket, Inc. and that he, as such Chairman being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Chairman. Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2019 STATE OF SS. On this the day of, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared, who acknowledged himself to be the being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Notary Public	STATE OF CONNECTICUT)			
On this the 31st day of July, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Robert F. Tobey, who acknowledged himself to be the Chairman of Mr. Gasket, Inc. and that he, as such Chairman being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Chairman. Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Explicit Scott 31, 2019 STATE OF SS. On this the day of, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared, who acknowledged himself to be the being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Notary Public)	SS.	Madison	July 31, 2007
Appeared Robert F. Tobey, who acknowledged himself to be the Chairman of Mr. Gasket, Inc. and that he, as such Chairman being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Chairman. Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires OCT. 31, 2010 STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF On this the day of, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, who acknowledged himself to be the of Prestolite Wire Corporation, and that he, as such being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Notary Public	COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)			·
Appeared Robert F. Tobey, who acknowledged himself to be the Chairman of Mr. Gasket, Inc. and that he, as such Chairman being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Chairman. Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires OCT. 31, 2010 STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF On this the day of, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, who acknowledged himself to be the of Prestolite Wire Corporation, and that he, as such being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Notary Public				,
Appeared Robert F. Tobey, who acknowledged himself to be the Chairman of Mr. Gasket, Inc. and that he, as such Chairman being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Chairman. Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Express OCT. 31, 2010 STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF On this the day of, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, who acknowledged himself to be the of Prestolite Wire Corporation, and that he, as such being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Notary Public				
And that he, as such Chairman being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Chairman. Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC	On this the 31 st day	of Ju	ly, 2007,	, before me, the undersigned officer, personall
the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Chairman. Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires OCT. 31, 2019 STATE OF) ss	* *		_	·
Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2019 STATE OF On this the day of, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, who acknowledged himself to be the being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Notary Public				
Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission EXPIRES OCT. 31, 2019 STATE OF State of				
My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2010 STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF On this the day of, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, who acknowledged himself to be the of Prestolite Wire Corporation, and that he, as such purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Notary Public	corporation, by signing the nan	ne of 1	the corpor	ration by himself as Chairman.
My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2010 STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF On this the day of, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, who acknowledged himself to be the of Prestolite Wire Corporation, and that he, as such purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Notary Public				
My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2010 STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF On this the day of, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared, who acknowledged himself to be the of Prestolite Wire Corporation, and that he, as such purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Notary Public				
My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2010 STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF On this the day of, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, who acknowledged himself to be the of Prestolite Wire Corporation, and that he, as such purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Notary Public				
My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2010 STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF On this the day of, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, who acknowledged himself to be the of Prestolite Wire Corporation, and that he, as such purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Notary Public			_	JOHP LECKERLING
On this the day of, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared, who acknowledged himself to be the being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as				
On this the day of, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared, who acknowledged himself to be the being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as			N	Ay Commission Expires: ON EXPIRES OCT. 31, 2010
On this the day of, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared, who acknowledged himself to be the being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as				
On this the day of, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared, who acknowledged himself to be the being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as	CTATE OF			
On this the day of, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared, who acknowledged himself to be the of Prestolite Wire Corporation, and that he, as such being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Notary Public	STATE OF	0.0		2007
On this the day of, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared, who acknowledged himself to be the of Prestolite Wire Corporation, and that he, as such being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Notary Public	COUNTY OF	33.		
personally appeared	count of ,			
personally appeared				
personally appeared	On this the day	of		. 2007, before me, the undersigned officer
being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Notary Public	personally appeared	_		. who acknowledged himsel
being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Notary Public	to be the		0	of Prestolite Wire Corporation, and that he, as such
purposes therein contained as his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Notary Public		uthori		
oy signing the name of the corporation by himself as Notary Public	purposes therein contained as h	is fre	e act and	deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation
Notary Public				
. The state of th	•		•	
lacktriangle				
. The state of th				
. The state of th				
My Commission Expires:			N	lotary Public
			M	My Commission Expires:

STATE OF OHIO)		2007
COUNTY OF) ss.)		
appeared the being authorized so to d	o, executed the	y, 2007, before me, the understanding, who acknowledge of Mr. Gasket, Inc. and that he, as the foregoing instrument for the put that deed of said corporation, by	owledged himself to be such urposes therein contained
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
STATE OF NH COUNTY OFR aking)) ss. ₁ 4 m)		August 1,2007
purposes therein contain	ed as his free a	of Prestolite Wire Corpora d so to do, executed the foregatet and deed, and the free act and by himself as find Durkin	deed of said corporation,
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	DAWN M. MANLEY, Notary Public My Commission Expires January 15, 2006

SCHEDULE A

Attached.

Marks

Active Marks

Trademark Name	Jurisdiction	Serial No.	Registration No.	Comments
ACCEL	Federal	72,356,009	922,281	
ACCEL Eliminator	Federal	78,326,232	2,946,816	
BFL	Federal	72,345,353	924,091	
Calmap	Federal	75,381,135	2,218,663	
Comp 9000	Federal	73,696,541	1,513,340	
Comp 9000	Federal	73,696,149	1,517,021	
Comp Filter	Federal	74,015,354	1,645,921	
Comp Filter	Federal	74,015,649	1,645,922	
Comp Pump	Federal	73,737,217	1,555,684	:
Comp Pump Design G SPORT (WOMAN	Federal	73,737,118	1,555,683	
DESIGN)	Federal	76,461,230	2,882,546	
G SPORT MR. GASKET	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
PERFORMANCE GROUP	Federal	76,461,229	2,882,545	
HAYS & DESIGN	Federal	75,942,545	2,514,329	
Hyfire	Federal	73,423,324	1,281,295	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Hyfire & Design	Federal	73,627,438	1,443,988	The second secon
JACOBS ELECTRONICS J				
AND DESIGN	Federal		1,827,218	•
KOOL BLUE	Federal	76,434,971	2,721,150	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
KOOL FLOW	Federal	76,434,972	2,776,725	
KOOL STREET	Federal	76,527,123	2,893,793	
L-Lakewood Industries	Federal	72,328,312	0,904,683	The state of the s
M & Design	Federal	74,031,914	1,620,861	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
M & Design	Federal	71,575,999	0,533,982	
Mallory Ignition	Federal	73,343,267	1,244,189	
Mallory Marine Products	Federal	78,683,648	3,224,074	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH
Mr. Gasket Co.	Federal	73,438,323	1,354,807	
Pro Sidewinder	Federal	73644100	1,480,470	
Pro Wire	Federal	73,621,200	1,441,045	
Promaster	Federal	73,423,313	1,278,689	
Promaster & Design	Federal	73,627,449	1,442,764	
RODWARE	Federal	78,553,618	3,097,621	
Sprint & Design	Federal	73,636,026	1,448,168	
Sprint Wire	Federal	73,621,201	1,441,046	
Sprintmag	Federal	73,615,587	1,436,237	
Sprintmag & Design	Federal	73616186	1,436,239	

SCHEDULE A

Marks

Active Marks

Trademark Name	Jurisdiction	Serial No.	Registration No.	Comments
STREET STACKS	Federal	73,369,163	1,267,881	
Super Wire	Federal	73,621,208	1,469,598	
Super-Mag	Federal	73,615,592	1,458,008	
SUPER-TRUCK	Federal	78,351,964	2,911,870	
he Performance People	Federal	73137159	1,131,664	•
he Performance People	Federal	73,465,697		
he Quickest Ignition in the				
Vorld	Federal	73,839,945	1,629,580	
ractionAction!	Federal	72,345,352	917,573	
Jitra-Seal	Federal	75,544,453	2,439,848	
Jnilite The state of the state	Federal	73,074,647		•
oltmaster Mark II and				
Design	Federal	73,172,558	1,118,089	
,001g11	1 Odolai	10,112,000	1,110,000	-
				W
				The state of the s
				AMAGE CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR
				and the second s
				**
				PATERIAL SINGER CONTRACTOR STATE OF THE PARENT PARENT AND ADDRESS OF THE PARENT
				THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O
				The second section and the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section sect
				TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY AND THE PARTY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0785

Marks

Pending Applications

RECORDED: 10/19/2007

Trademark Name	-		Comments
MAX FUELER	Federal	77216461	
E-Spark	Federal	78,916,838	This mark has been filed on the Supplemental Register